Remington Arms Co., Inc.
Product Service
Legal Case #:9326

Case Information

RE# Date Opened Date Opened(PS) Date Closed Incident Date Pre Lit Lit Obsolete 326510 11/5/2013 10/22/2013 11/6/2013 10/20/2013

Customer Information

Type Business First Name Last Name Street City State Zip Age Contact

Incident Scott Thompson 285 West 200 South Pleasant Grove UT 84062 W 801-785-4094 C 801-836-2674

Incident Information

Claims Codes Repair Est. Medical Treatment Medical Status

PΙ

PD Cause:4015 Improper Maintenance

Concern: 1008 Fired on Bolt Closing

Unknown

S FBC

10/22/13: I received a call from Scott Thompson, he said "I experienced a bad situation." He said that the gun fired while he was closing the bolt. jbi

Firearm Information

Mfg. Type Model/Ga. SKU Serial Bbl. DOM

Remington CF/BA 700/270 WIN N/A 6274960 DS 9/1/1969

Date Purchased Where Purchased Accessories Original Owner

STREVEL PATERSON SALT LAKE UT N

CONCERN: FBC

Ammunition Information - None Defined Other Products Information - None Defined Settlement

Remington/700/CF/BA

Settlement Release of Claims Release Date Reimbursement Cash Date Date
APV APV

Replace trigger assembly, check over, and test fire under bolt lock program for \$20.00 + shipping.

Repair/Replacement Repair/Replacement Cost Date

\$27

10/22/13: Sending ARS, letter, and SR paperwork. Box sent on SAP order 1554111. jbi 11/8/13: Per Ilion, trigger assembly is dirty and sticky. Parts bind and work sluggish. Replace trigger assembly, check over, and test under BLP for \$20 plus shipping. I called Scott Thompson, he approved quote with a credit card. jbi

Examination[Remington/CF/BA]

http://cps03sp01.remington.com:99/Remington\_PSA/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=9326&Type=... 11/8/2013

PrintDisplay Page 2 of 3

Part Sub-Part Code Comment **B.TRAVIS** Examiner 11/6/2013 Exam Date Examination Product Type RF Action Type Α S.NICHOLS Assigned To Improper Cause 4015 Maintenance 22" 270 WIN Description Date Code DS Bore Plugged False False Bulged Barrel Fired False Fired while Obstructed Muzzle/Crown Slightly Worn; Condition Functioning Slightly Worn; Firing Pin Functioning Slightly Worn; Shroud Functioning Bolt Slightly Worn; Face Functioning Slightly Worn; Handle Functioning Stop Worn; Functioning Slightly Worn; Condition Functioning Extractor Slightly Worn; Cut Condition Functioning Ext/Eject Test False Block Condition ---Select---Slightly Wom; Locking Lug Condition Functioning Notch Condition -Select---Slightly Worn; Not Exterior Condition Functioning Slightly Worn; Overall Stock Condition MARS,SCRATCHES Functioning Fore End Condition --Select---Slightly Worn; Condition Functioning Receiver Bulged False **BOLT LOCK SAFETY** Description Safety Like new;

http://cps03sp01.remington.com:99/Remington\_PSA/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=9326&Type=... 11/8/2013

	Function	Functioning	
Sear	Lift	Select	.005
	Notch	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
		Test Fired	False
Feeding Test	Tests	False	
Trigger	Condition	Slightly Worn; Not Functioning	DIRTY,STICKY,PARTS BIND AND WORK SLUGGISH WILL FOLLOW DOWN
	Pull	Select	6.5#
	Altered	False	SEALANT MISSING
	Sub-Assembly	M/700 Bolt Lock	

## Remington.

October 22, 2013

Scott Thompson
285 West 200 South
Pleasant Grove, UT 84062

Ref # 9326, Remington Model 700, Serial # 6274960

Phone: 801-836-2674

Enclosed is a prepaid UPS shipping label to cover shipment of your firearm to our factory for examination. A box will arrive separately.

Please include a copy of this letter and service request to put inside the shipping container. The letter and service request inside are important as sometimes the outside label gets damaged in transit and we want to be sure the firearm is logged in correctly. Mark the ends of the box with "Product Service". Product Service will be inspecting the firearm.

I hope that this action will keep you a loyal Remington customer.

Sincerely, J.B. Irving Consumer Affairs Administrator Remington Arms Co, LLC Phone: 336-548-8684

Fax: 336-548-7872

DECEIVE L nov 0 7 2013

BY:\_\_\_\_

6274960 Model: 700

T.A. dinkytsticky pants Bindt work sluggish. Mp. T.A. check over trust und BCP for 20+

Q

## Service Request

## Remington Service PO Box 700

ATTN: Product Service

**Grand Total:** 

\$.00

Madison, NC 27025-0700

www.Remington.com

Parts and Repairs: P:800-243-9700/F:336-548-7801

This document is a summary of your request for service. Please review the document for accuracy and to insure the services you are requesting are noted. This information will serve as a guideline for our Service Department to address your specific concerns and provide you with accurate and complete service. ENCLOSE THIS DOCUMENT WITH YOUR RETURN.

Service Request Number	Serial Number / Description			Request:	10/22/2013	
SR00065144	6274960 Model 700270		Date	Printed:	10/22/2013	
Customer:	Wodel 700270	Destination:				
SCOTT THOMPSON 285 WEST 200 SOUTH	Ī	Arms Services 14 Hoefler Ave				
PLEASANT GROVE,		Ilion, NY 133				
Email:		Email:				
	item(s) will be evaluated by our repairman to dete intacted with an estimate before work is performed		policy. If it is	your firearm	will be repaired and	
Reason For Return M123 - FORWARD TO F	PRODUCT SERVICE FOR INSPECTION					
Service Request Section Product Service # 9326						
Parts And Service Details			<del> </del>			
Material Type	Description	Qty Warranty Needed		Price	Disc Amount	
	•	•				
		•				
THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE. The being sent based on the conver		Total: Sales Tax:	.00 .00			

## ARS LABEL REQUEST FORM

DATE:	10/22/2013		Service Request #	SR00065144	
QUANTITY:	1		WEIGHT PER PACKAGE:	10 LBS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
REQUESTED BY:	irvingjb		email address:	I will mail	
	·				
Business:		Remington Service PO Box 700 Madison, NC 27025-0700			
		www.Remington	.com		
		I ARFI IN	FORMATION		
MAIL LABE	I TO:				·
WAIL LABEL TO.		SCOTT THOMPSON 285 WEST 200 SOUTH PLEASANT GROVE, UT 84062 US SR00065144			
		Email:			
RETURN IT	RETURN ITEM TO:		- ,		
		Arms Services			
		f 18911912 (BIID (#) 88111 98111			

ATTN: Product Service







